		- 10 30 12		
FOR (F) D-1595 RE(12-02-1	1999	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
AB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			_	
Tablettings □ □ □ ▼	(12010) 11211 2212	/////////////////////////////////////	ahad adding	al documents or copy thereof
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	, , , , ,	1		al documents or copy thereof.
1. Italie of conveying party (100)	90007-3 7111			eceiving party(ies)
Helmut-Werner Heuer, Rolf Weh Andreas Elschner	ırmann,	_		ctiengesellschaft
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	to the table	Internal A	Address: Pat	tente und Lizenzen
3. Nature of conveyance: 10.4.9	78			
XX Assignment	□ Merger	Street Ad	ddress: D-5	1368
☐ Security Agreement ☐	☐ Change of Name		Ger	many
☐ Other		City:		State: ZIP:
Execution Date: June 17, and 18, 1		::55	مممدلات فالا	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Execution Date	333	Additional is	ame(s) & accressor	(es) attached? D Yes OI No
Application number(s) or patent number	r(s):			
If this document is being filed together v	with a new application	n, the execution	date of the app	olication is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	ļ	B. Patent	ıt No.(s)	
09/346,575		I		
09/340/3.3	l Additional numbers atta	tached? 🛭 Yes 🛱	· No	
				
Name and address of party to whom cor concerning document should be mailed:	1	6. Total num	ber of application	ons and patents involved:
Name: Richard E. L. Hend		7 Total fee	(27 CER 3.41).	\$ 40.00
				40.00
Internal Address: Bayer Corporat		☐ Enclos		
Patent Departs	nent	☑ Author	rized to be char	rged to deposit account
100 Bayer Roa	7			
Street Address: 100 Bayer Road	1	8. Deposit at	ccount number:	13-3848
DA PA	15205_			
City: Pittsburgh State: PA	ZIP: 15205- 9741			
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		4
Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, t the original document.	the foregoing information	ition is true and	correct and any	/ attached copy is a true copy of
·	Manather of	2. Palanacle		October 1, 1999
Name of Person Signing	(VVANA) E	Signature (· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Date
Total nur	mber of pages including co	over sheet, attachm	ients, and documer	nt 2

	07-15-1	1000 <u>- N</u>	lo-5242/LeA 32.			
FOR: 4 PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)				ARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 7 - 1:55 Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼			▼	Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	101091	453 atta	ched original docun	nents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	101051		ss of receiving party			
Helmut-Werner Heuer (Rold) Wehrm	ann,		31, 7			
Andreas Elschner Should be Ro	OLF	Name: <u>Bayer</u>	Aktiengesells	chaft		
should we		Internal Address:	Patente und	Lizenzen A.		
		micritar / taa1000.	racence and	BIZCHZCH		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes X No					
3. Nature of conveyance:				200		
🖾 Assignment 🔲 M	erger	Street Address:	D-51368 Lev	erkusen T		
	nange of Name		D 31300 ECV	erkusen		
Second Agreement C	Germany					
Other		City:	State	ZIP:		
Execution Date: June 17 and 18, 199	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?					
Application number(s) or patent number(s)	1.					
If this document is being filed together w	•	the evecution date of	the application is:			
Ť	itii a new application					
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No	.(s)			
To Be Assigned Filed Herewith りりてく	100					
Filed Herewith 0134	03 /3					
	Additional numbers attac	hed? Yes X	No			
5. Name and address of party to whom co	rrespondence			1		
concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of ap	plications and pater	nts involved:		
Name: Richard E.L. Hender	son					
Name. Kienara B.B. Menaer	5011	7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41) \$	40.00		
Internal Address: <u>Bayer Corporati</u>	on	□ England				
Patent Departme	nt	Enclosed				
		X Authorized to	be charged to depos	sit account		
Street Address: 100 Bayer Road		8. Deposit account no	umber: 13-3848	s uoi		
City: Pittsburgh State: P	A ZIP:15205-					
Otty State	9741					
	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, t	he foregoing informa	tion is true and correct	and any attached c	opy is a true copy of		
the original document.	()_ <	2)/0 -				
Donna J. Veatch Name of Person Signing		Signature	Jul	y 1, 1999		
,	per of pages including cov	er sheet, attachments, and o	document: 2	Date		
	or pages moraumy cov	c. shoot, attachments, allu (Journelle,			
	ocuments to be recorded with re Commissioner of Patents & Tr	equired cover sheet information to	1			

01 FC:581

40.00 CH

(Form PTO--1595--Recordation Form Cover Sheet - page 1 of 3)

PATENT REEL: 010259 FRAME: 0330

Assignment

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

We,

1.

- Helmut-Werner HEUER of Kastanienstr.7, 47829 Krefeld, Germany
- 2. Rolf WEHRMANN
 - of Scheiblerstr.101, 47800 Krefeld, Germany
- 3. Andreas ELSCHNER
 - of Lederstr.6, 45479 Mülheim, Germany

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Bayer Aktiengesellschaft a corporation of Germany, located at D 51368 Leverkusen, Germany the entire right, title, and interest in and to our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith, entitled

Electroluminescent assemblies using azomethine-metal complexes

and our entire right, title, and interest in and to all our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum	Inventors/Erfinder			
17.6.99	1. Kelmett Wenner Hener			
17.06.99	2. Koef Well			
18.06.35	3 Andres Esten			

LEA 32832-US

RECORDED: 10/04/1999

PATENT REEL: 010259 FRAME: 0331